
 

Newsletter     

Summer Term 

2024   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

• 

  

  

• 

 

https://www.cumberland.gov.uk/schools-and-education/free-school-meals-and-clothing-vouchers
https://www.cumberland.gov.uk/schools-and-education/free-school-meals-and-clothing-vouchers
https://www.cumberland.gov.uk/schools-and-education/free-school-meals-and-clothing-vouchers
https://emsonline.cumbria.gov.uk/CitizenPortal_LIVE


 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.victoriajunior.cumbria.sch.uk/downloadfile/8435864
http://www.victoriajunior.cumbria.sch.uk/downloadfile/8435901
mailto:admin@victoria-inf-workington.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:admin@victoria-inf-workington.cumbria.sch.uk


 

 

 

  



 

Summer term 2024 Victoria School, Infants and Nursery 
 

Please check weekly as they can be updated and dates may 
change. 
 

   

   

Monday 29th April Den building: 
Tigger AM group, 
Kanga’s AM group,  
Eeyore’s group, 
Great Gable class 

Please bring a 
spare set of 
clothes/jacket and 
trainers. 

Tuesday 30th April   

Wednesday 1st May SAT’s begin  

Wednesday 1st May Den building 
Piglet AM group, 
Roo’s AM group, 
Winnie’s group, 
Blencathra class 

Please bring a 
spare set of 
clothes/jacket and 
trainers. 

Wednesday 1st May Mother’s Union – Student Leaders 
to help. 

 

Thursday 2nd May   

Friday 3rd May Den building: 
Pillar class 
Tigger PM group, 
Kanga PM group, 
Piglet Pm group 

Please bring a 
spare set of 
clothes/jacket and 
trainers. 

Friday 3rd May Art competition ready  

   

Monday 6th May Bank holiday – School closed  

Tuesday 7th May Year Two Kingswood Residential   

Wednesday 8th May Year Two Kingswood Residential 
to return 

 

Wednesday 8th May Balance bikes for Nursery & 
Reception 

Details will be 
shared on class 
dojo 

Thursday 9th May Balance bikes for Nursery & 
Reception 

Details will be 
shared on class 
dojo 

Thursday 9th May Whitehaven music festival for the 
Choir. 
The choir will sing at 9:30am 

 

Thursday 9th May Tempest class photos & family 
photos 

Family photo’s from 
8:30am, enter via 
the main entrance. 

Friday 10th May Balance bikes for Nursery & 
Reception 

Details will be 
shared on class 
dojo 



 

   

Monday 13th May   

Tuesday 14th May   

Wednesday 15th May Bright Stars – Business project  

Thursday 16th May   

Friday 17th May Year Two Marvellous Monarchs 
show 

 

   

Monday 20th May Receptions Audiology screening  

Tuesday 21st May   

Wednesday 22nd May   

Thursday 23rd May School closes for half term at 
normal time 

 

   

Friday 24th May –  
Friday 31st May 

May half term 
 
SCHOOL CLOSED FOR A WEEK 

 

   

   

Monday 3rd June School Returns  

Monday 3rd June Swimming all week for Skiddaw 
class 

Please bring swim 
costumes/shorts, 
towel, goggles. 
No Bikinis allowed. 

Tuesday 4th June Swimming all week for Skiddaw 
class 

Please bring swim 
costumes/shorts, 
towel, goggles. 
No Bikinis allowed. 

Wednesday 5th June Swimming all week for Skiddaw 
class 

Please bring swim 
costumes/shorts, 
towel, goggles. 
No Bikinis allowed. 

Wednesday 5th June Bright Stars – Business project  

Thursday 6th June Swimming all week for Skiddaw 
class 

Please bring swim 
costumes/shorts, 
towel, goggles. 
No Bikinis allowed. 

Friday 7th June Swimming all week for Skiddaw 
class 

Please bring swim 
costumes/shorts, 
towel, goggles. 
No Bikinis allowed. 

   

Monday 10th June Sports week  

Monday 10th June Swimming all week for Red Pike 
class 

Please bring swim 
costumes/shorts, 
towel, goggles. 
No Bikinis allowed. 

Tuesday 11th June Swimming all week for Red Pike 
class 

Please bring swim 
costumes/shorts, 
towel, goggles. 



 

No Bikinis allowed. 

Wednesday 12th June Swimming all week for Red Pike 
class 

Please bring swim 
costumes/shorts, 
towel, goggles. 
No Bikinis allowed. 

Wednesday 12th June Bright Stars – Business project  

Thursday 13th June Swimming all week for Red Pike 
class 

Please bring swim 
costumes/shorts, 
towel, goggles. 
No Bikinis allowed. 

Thursday 13th June Excel activity day  

Friday 14th June Swimming all week for Red Pike 
class 

Please bring swim 
costumes/shorts, 
towel, goggles. 
No Bikinis allowed. 

   

Monday 17th June Swimming all week for Scafell Pike 
class 

Please bring swim 
costumes/shorts, 
towel, goggles. 
No Bikinis allowed. 

Tuesday 18th June Swimming all week for Scafell Pike 
class 

Please bring swim 
costumes/shorts, 
towel, goggles. 
No Bikinis allowed. 

Wednesday 19th June Sports day Details to follow 

Wednesday 19th June Swimming all week for Scafell Pike 
class 

Please bring swim 
costumes/shorts, 
towel, goggles. 
No Bikinis allowed. 

Thursday 20th June Swimming all week for Scafell Pike 
class 

Please bring swim 
costumes/shorts, 
towel, goggles. 
No Bikinis allowed. 

Friday 21st June Swimming all week for Scafell Pike 
class 

Please bring swim 
costumes/shorts, 
towel, goggles. 
No Bikinis allowed. 

   

Monday 24th June St. Joseph’s work experience  

Tuesday 25th June Year Two mini medics workshop  

Wednesday 26th June Year Two mini medics workshop  

Thursday 27th June   

Friday 28th June Year Two mini medics workshop  

   

Monday 1st July Workington Academy work 
experience 

 

Monday 1st July Nursery to Reception parents 
meeting in the School hall: 
10:15am & 2:30pm  

New Reception 
2024 starters 



 

Tuesday 2nd July Year One to Year Two parents 
meeting in the School hall: 
10:15am & 2:30pm 

New Year Two 2024 
starters 

Wednesday 3rd July Reception to Year One parents 
meeting in the School hall: 
10:15am & 2:30pm 

New Year One 2024 
starters 

Wednesday 3rd July Year Two transition day at Victoria 
Junior School. 

Pupils to come into 
the Infant School in 
the morning at 
normal time. 
Please collect your 
child from the Junior 
school at 3pm. 

Thursday 4th July   

Friday 5th July Summer fayre 1:30pm Details to follow 

   

Monday 8th July   

Tuesday 9th July Year Two leavers disco Details to follow 

Wednesday 10th July New Reception 2024 starters for 
lunch 

Details to follow 

Wednesday 10th July Year Two leavers assembly for 
Red Pike parents in the School 
hall at 2pm 

 

Thursday 11th July Year Two leavers assembly for 
Skiddaw parents in the School hall 
at 2pm 

 

Thursday 11th July Change class day at 10:30am Pupils will go into 
their new class for 
September 2024 

Thursday 11th July Reports to parents/carers  

Friday 12th July Year Two leavers assembly for 
Scafell Pike parents in the School 
hall at 2pm 

 

   

Monday 15th July   

Tuesday 16th July   

Wednesday 17th July   

Thursday 18th July   

Friday 19th July School closes for Summer 
Holidays at 12:30pm 

 

   

   

 

 

 

 

 
 
 



 

Are you connected to Victoria School? 
 

Alongside telephone and text messages, Victoria School communicate with all our 
parents/carers through a number of channels to ensure all essential communication is 
received on a regular basis. To ensure you don’t miss out on anything that your child 
may be taking part in, or key information from the school, it is vital that you connect 
with us using as many of the following platforms as possible. 
 
Email 

It is essential that we have an up to date email address for all parents 
and for you to inform us if it changes. We use emails regularly to 
communicate with parents. 
 

TEXT messages: Messages are sometimes sent out by text message, especially if your 
child is in a group as this system allows us to group pupils easily. Text messages 
usually are sent to the scholar pack app so please ensure you have this downloaded.  
 
Victoria School website / Newsletter 
Our website provides you with key documentation, dates and information you need to 
know about the school. You can subscribe to, and download, the weekly Newsletter to 
gain a good insight into our school life, and view day-to-day activities that we take part 
in. Newsletters are publish for both schools sites every Friday. 

www.victoriaschool.org.uk 
School App 

Victoria School has an app linked to the school website which is available 
to download on iOS or Android. The app will keep you up to date with 
school events and the latest newsletter. You will receive notifications from 
school when any new information is published to the App. 

To download, visit your App store and search for ‘School Jotter’. Once downloaded, 
open App and search for the school postcode (Junior site CA14 2RE and nursery/infant 
site CA14 3XB). You will see our logo appear, click on this and this should link to us. 
 
Class Dojo  The class teacher will use Class Dojo to set work for 
pupils and communicate to parents about events in the child’s class. 
The teacher and parents can chat directly via the messaging feature 
or on posts that have been put on the class pages. We do request 
that this communication via Dojo is relating to your child’s 

learning/activities. Any other issues must be communicated via the 

school office. Please do not use this to communicate with the Headteacher or 
admin. 
Facebook 

School uses the Facebook page to post about activities and events that 
are taking place on a daily basis. We may also use Facebook messenger to 
communicate directly with a parent should we be unable to make contact 
via telephone.  
To find us on Facebook, please search for Victoria Junior or Victoria 

Infants, you will see our logo appear, just send us a friend request! Our posts are 
restricted so they can only be viewed by our ‘friends’. 
 
ScholarPack App 

http://www.victoriaschool.org.uk/


 

We also have the ScholarPack App live, where you can send us 
instant messages and ensure your details are correct for all 
emergency contacts. This app is available to download on iOS or 
Android. Once downloaded you will be asked for a ‘link up 
code’. Please contact the school for this information and we will 
get you set up!  
 
If you are struggling to get connected to the school, please do not hesitate to contact 
the school office  
Junior site: 01900 606053  
Nursery and infant site: 01900 601489 
and we will be happy to assist you, we do not want anyone to miss out! 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


